GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3241
ANSWERED ON:17.03.2015

NATIONAL FOOD GRID
Chavan Shri Harishchandra Deoram

Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up National Food Grid for the promotion of food processing industries in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has formed a "Special Action Force™ to coordinate with all the stakeholders and set a time frame for
assessing the entire process; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (SADHVINIRANJAN JYOTI)

(a): There is no proposal at present under consideration to set up National Food Grid for the promotion of food processing industries
in the country.

(b): Does not arise.
(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES LOK SABHA
	Answer

